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About Parksville ― Located on Vancouver Island's sheltered east coast, 12,000 residents call Parksville their home.  

Parksville offers a quality lifestyle with many activities. We are committed to being the city of choice for ourselves and future  
generations in a clean, safe, friendly, economically viable and sustainable environment. 
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2012 Council and Committee Meetings 

 
At the inaugural meeting of Council held on December 5, 2011, the Council of the City of Parksville 
approved the following meeting dates for 2012 for Council and Committee of the Whole: 

 
Monday, January 16, 2012 
Monday, February 6, 2012 
Monday, February 20, 2012 
Monday, March 5, 2012 
Monday, March 19, 2012 
Monday, April 2, 2012 
Monday, April 16, 2012 
Monday, May 7, 2012 
Wednesday, May 23, 2012 
Monday, June 18, 2012 
Wednesday, July 4, 2012 
Monday, July 16, 2012 
Wednesday, August 8, 2012 
Monday, August 20, 2012 
Wednesday, September 5, 2012 
Monday, September 17, 2012 
Monday, October 1, 2012 
Monday, October 15, 2012 
Monday, November 5, 2012 
Monday, November 19, 2012 
Monday, December 3, 2012 
Monday, December 17, 2012 

 
The January 4, 2012 and June 4, 2012 Council meetings have been cancelled.  
 
Committee of the Whole meetings if required are held on the first and third Mondays of the month 
commencing at 6 pm. Regular Council meetings are also held on the first and third Mondays of the 
month and commence immediately following the Committee of the Whole meeting or if no COTW is 
scheduled, at 6 pm. Meetings are rescheduled to Wednesday if Monday is a holiday. All Council and 
Committee meetings will be held in the Parksville Civic and Technology Centre, 100 Jensen Avenue 
East, Parksville unless otherwise advised.  
 

### 
For more information: 
 Debbie Comis, Director of Administrative Services  250 954-3068 
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